

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c & Secretary

Mobile No. 09854090259

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date: 05/01/2018

No. DU/SB/G/2017-18/1/7850-51

## To The Principal, All Affiliated College to Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: Schedule of Upcoming Inter College competitions 2017-18

Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject cited above, it is to inform you all that the remaining upcoming Inter College competition 2017-18 is scheduled to be organized as following programe.

Sl no	Inter College Event	Venue	Date of competition	Last date of Entry and detail entry
1	Athletics	JDSG College	28 <sup>th</sup> to 30 <sup>th</sup> January 2018	18 <sup>th</sup> January 2018
2	Yoga (M/W)	Lakhimpur Girls College	5 <sup>th</sup> to 6 <sup>th</sup> February 2018	25 <sup>th</sup> January 2018
3	Boxing (M/W)	Margherita College	13 <sup>th</sup> to 14 <sup>th</sup> February 2018	2 <sup>nd</sup> February 2018

Kindly note that unfursnished accommodation will be provided by the organzing colleges. The prof.-in-charge (One Gent and One Lady) is mandatory with the team.

Therefore, I would like to request you kindly to take necessary action to send your repective college team.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Sd/- (Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. Office File

**Sd/- (Dr. M. Baro)** Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University